GENERAL NOTESINDEX OF SHEETS
* COOK, DUPAGE, & LAKE
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
VAR. *
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ ln. CHECKED - REVISED
PLOT DATE = 2/f0/2022 DATE - REVISED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE 1007. STATE
0021 0004 0004 0004 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290 IL 64 McCARTHY CODE NO
RD. (NORTH AVE.I RD-
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO. DUPAGE CO. COOK CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31 <LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI
213 7    25000600
18    25100630
62 1 70 28000250
4 7 28000305
1 1 28000400
419 8 28000510
0 3 28100105
83 31101400
4. 3 64. 5 5 4. 2 40600290
480 144 40600982
584 40604062
217
42001300
o. 6 o. 12 O. I 7
42400200
54 11 16
44000157
54 11 16
44000600
* SPECIAL TY ITEM
-
- STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING
TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS
PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER
INLET FILTERS
STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3
SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS C TACK COAT>
HOT-M IX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JO INT
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURF ACE COURSE, IL-9. 5,
MIX "D", N70
PROTECTIVE COAT
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"
SIDEWALK REMOVAL
UNIT
POUND
SO YD
POUND
FOOT
FOOT
EACH
SO YD
SO YD
POUND
SO YD
TON
SO YD
SO FT
SO YD
SO FT
TOTAL
QUANTITIES

VARIOUS ROUTES - VARIOUS LOCATIONS
- SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0021 0004 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290
RD.
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31
54
2904
60
260
2
62
3
16
8
50
137
50
';;ft. I SECTION
VAR. I 2020-238-T
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0004 0004
IL 64 McCARTHY
(NORTH AVE.I RD.
DUPAGE CO. COOK CO.
<LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI
11 16
584 825
12 I 7
100
389 580
1
I 12
17
I 7
• COOK, OUPAGE. & LAKE
COUNTY
.
IJHil\�I
s���T
I 54 I
CONTRACT NO. 62N07
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
2904
28
pearces
Rectangle
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/13/2022
pearces
Delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO ITEM
44003100 MEDIAN REMOVAL
44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL
48102100 AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B
48203045 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 12"
54213657 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END
SECTIONS 12"
54214713 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END
SECTIONS ELLIPTICAL, EQUIVALENT

REVISED
REVISED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE 1007. STATE
0021 0004 0004 0004 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290 IL 64 McCARTHY CODE NO
RD. (NORTH AVE.I RD-
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO. DUPAGE CO. COOK CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31 <LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI
62 60200105
167
60200805
13. 3
167 60201340
I
60208230
2
60237470
60251740
40
60252800
68. 4
60255500
20. 7 381. 9
60500050
60620000
10
60905305
10
60920015
* SPECIAL TY ITEM
-
- STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' -DIAMETER, TYPE I
FRAME, OPEN LID
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' -DIAMETER,
TYPE 8 GRATE
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' -DIAMETER, TYPE 24
FRAME AND GRATE
CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 23
FRAME AND GRATE
INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE
CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH
NEW TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE
CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED
MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED
REMOVING CATCH BASINS
CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6. 24
BOX CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED
PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 15"
UNIT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SO FT
FOOT
FOOT

VARIOUS ROUTES - VARIOUS LOCATIONS
- SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0021 0004 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290
RD.
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31
I
3
1
I
I
I
1
881
';;ft. I SECTION
VAR. I 2020-238-T
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0004 0004
IL 64 McCARTHY
(NORTH AVE.I RD.
DUPAGE CO. COOK CO.
<LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI
I
1
I
62
42
• COOK, OUPAGE, & LAKE
COUNTY
.
IJHil\�I
s���T
I 54 I 5
CONTRACT NO. 62N07
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
550A0660 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 15" FOOT 8 8
55100700 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15" FOOT 8 8
55101600 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 36" FOOT 5 5
60223800 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH I I
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Line
pearces
Line
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/13/2022
pearces
Delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
1007. STATE
TOTAL 0004
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES KENSINGTON
RD.
URBAN COOK CO.
<LOC. "11
* 63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, FOOT 75
6 FOOT POSTS
* 63100089 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B EACH 1

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ ln. CHECKED - REVISED
PLOT DATE = 2/f0/2022 DATE - REVISED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE 1007. STATE
0021 0004 0004 0004 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290 IL 64 McCARTHY CODE NO
RD. (NORTH AVE.I RD-
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO. DUPAGE CO. COOK CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31 <LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI
75 70102632
1 70102635
1
70102640
163
70107004
7 1158 79 64
70107012
1 1 1 1
70200100
o. 25 o. 25 o. 25 o. 25
70300150
0. 25 0. 25 0. 25 0. 25
70300241
1 5 1 1 70307120
0. 2 0. 2 0. 2 0. 2
70400100
1
70400125
1 70600250
1 * 72501000
* SPECIAL TY ITEM
-
- STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD
701602
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD
701701
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD
701801
PAVEMENT MARKING BLACKOUT TAPE, 4"
PAVEMENT MARKING BLACKOUT TAPE, 12"
NIGHTTIME WORK ZONE LIGHTING
SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"'- PA INT
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"
- TYPE IV TAPE
TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
PINNING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY
( NON-REDIRECTIVEI, TEST LEVEL 3
TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED
UNIT
L SUM
L SUM
L SUM
FOOT
FOOT
L SUM
SO FT
FOOT
FOOT

VARIOUS ROUTES - VARIOUS LOCATIONS
- SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0021 0004 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290
RD.
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31
1
0. 5
1
1
1250
1250
294
1
I
';;ft. I SECTION
VAR. I 2020-238-T
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0004 0004
IL 64 McCARTHY
(NORTH AVE.I RD.
DUPAGE CO. COOK CO.
<LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI
0. 5
• COOK, OUPAGE, & LAKE
COUNTY
.
IJHil\�I
s���T
I 54 I
CONTRACT NO. 62N07
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
70307210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" - TYPE IV TAPE FOOT 13 13
70307130 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" - TYPE IV TAPE FOOT 1250 1250
625
70107024 PAVEMENT MARKING BLACKOUT TAPE, 24" FOOT 13 13
pearces
Line
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/13/2022
pearces
Delta 1

REVISED
REVISED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE 1007. STATE lOOY. STATE
0021 0004 0004 0004 0004 TOTAL 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290 IL 64 McCARTHY CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES KENSINGTON
RD. (NORTH AVE.I RD- RD.
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO. DUPAGE CO. COOK CO. URBAN COOK CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31 <LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI <LOC. "11
10 52 24 X2020110 GRADING AND SHAPING SHOULDERS UNIT 5. 3
10 X4400501 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND FOOT 16
REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 10 FEET
620
X4406620 PARTIAL DEPTH REMOVAL, TYPE IV, 2" SO YD 165
113
X4421000 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING TON 19
5
X4428187 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 11 I, 13 INCH <SPECIAL> SO YD 24
190
X4428189 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13 INCH <SPECIAL> SO YD 100
0 2
X5537600 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 8" FOOT 40
X5537700 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 10" FOOT 64
4
X5537800 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12" FOOT 1335
100
X5537900 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 15" FOOT 432
0 2
X5538000 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 18" FOOT 578
100
X5538200 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 24" FOOT 318
7
X5538700 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 42" FOOT 219
2074
X5538800 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 48" FOOT 231
X6700407 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A < DI l CAL MO 12 2. 4
* SPECIAL TY ITEM
-
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES - STATE OF ILLINOIS
-
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
VARIOUS ROUTES - VARIOUS LOCATIONS
- SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0021 0004 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290
RD.
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31
10
165
19
100
40
64
1286
432
307
2. 4 2. 4
';;ft. I SECTION
VAR. I 2020-238-T
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0004 0004
IL 64 McCARTHY
(NORTH AVE.I RD.
DUPAGE CO. COOK CO.
<LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI
5. 3
6
24
49
578
11
219
231
2. 4 2. 4
• COOK, OUPAGE. & LAKE
COUNTY
.
IJHil\�I
s���T
I 54 I
CONTRACT NO. 62N07
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
pearces
Asterisk
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/13/2022
*
CODE NO
X7010216
X7011015

REVISED
REVISED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE 1007. STATE
0021 0004 0004 0004 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290 IL 64 McCARTHY CODE NO
RD. (NORTH AVE.I RD-
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO. DUPAGE CO. COOK CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31 <LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI
1
24
o. 2 o. 2 o. 2 o. 2
34 9 2
51. 4 51. 4 51. 4
0. 78 0.07
1
10
17
* SPECIAL TY ITEM
-
- STATE OF ILLINOIS
-
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
-
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
lOOY. STATE
TOTAL 0004
ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES KENSINGTON
RD.
URBAN COOK CO.
<LOC. "11
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
VARIOUS ROUTES - VARIOUS LOCATIONS
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
1007. STATE lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0021 0004 0004
KENSINGTON IL 137 IL-290
RD.
COOK CO. LAKE CO. DUPAGE CO.
<LOC. "11 <LOC. "21 <LOC. "31
';;ft. I SECTION
VAR. I 2020-238-T
lOOY. STATE 1007. STATE
0004 0004
IL 64 McCARTHY
(NORTH AVE.I RD.
DUPAGE CO. COOK CO.
<LOC. "41 <LOC. "SI
• COOK, OUPAGE. & LAKE
COUNTY
.
IJHil\�I
s���T
I 54 I 8
CONTRACT NO. 62N07
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
Z0076604 TRAINEES - TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOURS 500 500
X4420815
X4421839
X4421851
X1200328
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II I, 14 INCH I SPECIAL> SO YD 17 17 X4421819
pearces
Circle /
pearces
Circle /
pearces
Typewritten Text
0042
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Polygon
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Delta 1
pearces
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/13/2022
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
SCALE:
tariqfmUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 3/15/2022 DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED